ACT 43

ACT 43

A Bill for ani ‘Act to Amend Section 135-8 of the Revised Laws of Hawaii
1955, Relating to Examination Fees.

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Subsection (b) of section 135-8 of the Revised Laws
of Hawaii 1955 is hereby amended by deleting the period at the end-
thereof and adding thereafter the following:

; plus $50 for each branch of such building and loan associations and
fiduciary companies 1ncorporated in-the State; provided that fees for::
examination of foreign corporations licensed to do building and loan
and/or fiduciary business in the State shall be based on the total assets
of such foreign corporations within the State and in accordance with:
the schedule herein, plus the. actual per diem cost and other expenses -
necessary to carry out the out-of-state examinations.”

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.
(Approved May 17, 1963.) H.B. 99.
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